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NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

February 7, 2022
Re: Sunoco Partners Marketing & Terminals L.P. Name Change
To Our Counterparties:

This letter is to inform you that as part of a rebranding effort to reflect the Energy Transfer family of names,
Sunoco Partners Marketing & Terminals L.P. will change its name to “Energy Transfer Marketing & Terminals
L.P.” effective March 1, 2022.

After the name change is effective, Energy Transfer Marketing & Terminals L.P. may use the trade name
“Energy Transfer Refined Products™ in conducting its refined products business, and the trade name “Energy
Transfer NE NGL” in conducting its natural gas liquids business. The trade names will be reflected as either
Energy Transfer Marketing & Terminals L.P. dba Energy Transfer Refined Products or Energy Transfer
Marketing & Terminals L.P. dba Energy Transfer NE NGL. You may see these trade names noted on the Energy
Transfer website and on Energy Transfer Marketing & Terminal L.P.’s contracts and correspondence, but our
invoices will not reflect these trade names.

The applicable Secretary of State document with the appropriate W-9 form for the name change can be found by
visiting www.energytransfer.com under Operations, Informational Postings and Customer Activities, Name
Change: Sunoco Partners Marketing & Terminals L.P. to Energy Transfer Marketing and Terminals L.P.

No contract assignment has occurred, and the terms and conditions of all contracts remain unchanged. While the
bank account and Federal Employer Identification Number will remain the same, please update your records and
systems to reflect our new name.

Your cooperation in this process is greatly appreciated, and we regret any inconvenience this may cause. If you
have any questions or need assistance in any way, please call a member of our staff. We are available to assist you.

COMMERCIAL GROUP

Name Office Phone email Address
Connie Blinebury 215-246-8468 constance.blinebury@energytransfer.com
Nick Calabretti 215-977-6871 nicholas.calabretti@energytransfer.com
John Cleary 713-989-4973 john.cleary@energytransfer.com
Rene Diefenderfer 215-977-6442 rene.diefenderfer@ergytransfer.com
Jane Gosling 215-977-6138 jane.gosling@energytransfer.com
Joe Jlimenez 713-989-4964 joe.jimenez@energytransfer.com
Charles Maier 267-521-8915 charles.maier@energytransfer.com
Tony Mello 713-989-4967 tony.mello@energytransfer.com
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Chris Mulliken

203-722-8266

christopher.mulliken@energytransfer.com

Bob Ricciuti

215-977-3828

robert.ricciuti@energytransfer.com

Thomas Sitley

215-977-6640

thomas.sitley@energytransfer.com

Rusty Schillinger

713-989-4971

rusty.schillinger@energytransfer.com

ACCOUNTING GROUP

Butane Blending:
Cliff Valdez

713-989-4986

clifton.valdez@energytransfer.com

All Other Business
Lines: Denise Piazza

215-977-6718

denise.piazza@energytransfer.com

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION

Judy Barnes

713-989-7128

judy.barnes@energytransfer.com

Torri Phillips

713-589-7902

torri.phillips@energytransfer.com

Sincerely,

/

R.B. Herrscher

Executive Vice President




